

ASX announcement

Medallion Trust Series 2014-1 (ASX Code: MDZ);

Medallion Trust Series 2014-1P (ASX code: MPZ);

Medallion Trust Series 2015-1 (ASX code: MZA);

Medallion Trust Series 2015-2 (ASX code: MZC);

Medallion Trust Series 2016-1 (ASX code: MZF);

Medallion Trust Series 2016-2 (ASX code: MBJ);

Medallion Trust Series 2016-2 (ASX code MZT);

Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 (ASX code MZ1); and

Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 (ASX code MZ2)

Tuesday, 23 June 2020 (Sydney): The Board of Securitisation Advisory Services Pty Ltd ("**SAS**") as the Manager of Medallion Trust Series listed above, today announced in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.16, the appointment of Victoria Hickey to SAS's Board of Directors with effect from 23 June 2020.

Contact Details

Long Term Funding 02 9118 1342 groupfunding@cba.com.au

The release of this announcement was authorised by the Board Securitisation Advisory Services Pty Ltd.